# 900430858 12/05/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900425693	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC		10/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCC Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	ess: 2701 Navistar Drive	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5126785	ONCOMMAND
Registration Number:	5057404	ONCOMMAND
Registration Number:	5057408	ONCOMMAND
Registration Number:	5057407	ONCOMMAND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6307537546

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 331-332-5000

**Email:** ptinfo@navistar.com

Correspondent Name: International Truck Intellectual Propert

Address Line 1: 2701 Navistar Drive
Address Line 4: Lisle, ILLINOIS 60540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020.1034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvonne Figueroa
SIGNATURE:	/Yvonne Figueroa/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

TRADEMARK 900430858 REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0446

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Truck IP to OCC Assignment#page1.tif source=Truck IP to OCC Assignment#page2.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0447

## **EXHIBIT C**

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter 'Truck IP Co'), is the owner of the trademarks and applications shown on Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, OCC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter 'OCC TECHNOLOGIES'), desires to acquire said trademarks and the applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective October 17, 2017, Truck IP Co does hereby assign, set over and transfer to OCC TECHNOLOGIES the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications therefor.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC

By: Secretary

STATE OF US } SS.

On this // day of October 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County afcresaid, personally appeared Little Li

Notary Public: <u>LUM UM JUM LA</u>

My Commission Expires: 2 - 2 - 2 /

OFFICIAL SEAL RUTH ANN GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/07/21

Exhibit D

Page 1 of 8

# SCHEDULE 1

Docket Number	Status	MarkName	Current Appl. Date	Current App No	Current Reg Date
T10829	Registered	ONCOMMAND	08/27/2015	86/738961	01/24/2017
T10829	Registered	ONCOMMAND	08/27/2015	86/739026	10/11/2016
T10829	Registered	ONCOMMAND	08/27/2015	86/739180	10/11/2016
T10829	Registered	ONCOMMAND	08/27/2015	86/739211	10/11/2016

Exhibit D Page 2 of 8



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

December 01, 2017

PTAS

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERT 2701 NAVISTAR DRIVE LISLE, IL 60540



900425693

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. United States cannot be used as conveying party entity, please provided state of incorporation.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, January 1, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at <a href="http://etas.uspto.gov">http://etas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900425693

Access Code: 43K67NXC03VPWLF

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TRAYNA LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/19/2017 REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0450